When ran through capillary tubes the infected cells are likely to be pushed to the sides as the more deformable uninfected cells move down the middle of the
channel
If the capillary is long enough eventually you should be able to collect the concentrated infected cells

Pros
Easy to fabricate once the dimensions are figured out
Easy and quick to run, very cheap device made solely out of PDMS

 '

Cell_deformation_design.tif(36.6 KB) - download

Detection Methods

 10/7/16 Polystyrene Bead Aggregation

Zach Hite/Design Ideas 42 of 88

http://mynotebook.labarchives.com/share_attachment/BME%2520Design-Fall%25202016%2520-%2520Hunter%2520Johnson/MjUzLjV8MjE2Mzk2LzE5NS0zMzEvVHJlZU5vZGUvMzM0MTU4MDQ2OHw2NDMuNQ==
http://mynotebook.labarchives.com/share_attachment/BME%2520Design-Fall%25202016%2520-%2520Hunter%2520Johnson/MjUzLjV8MjE2Mzk2LzE5NS0zMzEvVHJlZU5vZGUvMzM0MTU4MDQ2OHw2NDMuNQ==
http://www.labarchives.com

Zachary Hite Oct 10, 2016 @02:19 PM CDT

Zachary Hite Oct 10, 2016 @02:39 PM CDT

Title:

Polystyrene bead design matrix research

Date:

10/7/16

Content by:

Zach Hite

Present:

N/A

Goals:

Find missing information on how possible this detection method is.

Content:

This is the design matrix

1. sensitivity/specificity (1) - >95% - 25%
2. user friendly (3) - 20%
3. Point of care feasibility (2) - 20%
4. time to result (4) - <1 hour - 10%
5. cost (4) - <$5 - 10%
6. ease of fabrication (4) - 10%
7. versatility (species of parasite as well as other diseases) (5) - 5%

This method currently has 1 paper describing the mechanism and methods for testing malarial infection with agglutination readings

1. Detection of Malaria Infection via Latex Agglutination Assay - Polpanich 2007
Assay takes 2 min to read
Needs only 2 uL of plasma diluted by 1000x
Measurement can be qualitative (with the naked eye) or read with a cheap optical microscope

This could be integrated with an app for smartphone and optimized
Aggregates are roughly 1 mm in diameter

Specific Measurement of P. falciparum possible